

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12547 OF 2025

Pnb Housing Finance LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

Ms.Pooja Khandeparkar with Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/by Ms.

Komal Punjabi for Respondent No. 1 - BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)